2006 WARN Notices

LIZ CLAIBORNE
CARDINAL HEALTH 200
KONICA MINOLTA
GENERAL MILLS
MACY’S/STRAWBRIDGE'’S
MACY’S/STRAWBRIDGE'’S
G+G RETAIL

KONICA MINOLTA

DAIICHI PHARMACEUTICAL
UNITED STATIONERS
RHODIA

NORTHROP GRUMMAN
LAIDLAW TRANSIT
JOHNSON & JOHNSON
MAUSER CORP.

PDI, INC.

CARAUSTAR

0S| COLLECTION SERVICES
0S| COLLECTION SERVICES
CIENA

ROSE ART INDUSTRIES
TARGET SOURCING
UNITED

POPULAR CLUB
AMERICAN AIRLINES

SUN MICROSYSTEMS
FIBERMARK

COTT ESSEX DISTRIBUTORS
SANDVIK

RUGGIERO SEA FOOD
SIMKINS INDUSTRIES
GUSMER CORPORATION
IDT

SANDOZ

DAYTON
EDISON

MT. LAUREL
SWEDESBORO
DEPTFORD
CHERRY HILL
NORTH BERGEN
MAHWAH
MONTVALE/PARK RIDGE
PENNSAUKEN
DEEPWATER
NEWARK/CHERRY HILL
HACKENSACK
RARITAN

S. BRUNSWICK
SADDLE RIVER
PINE BROOK
EDISON

E. WINDSOR
SHREWSBURY
WOOD RIDGE
PISCATAWAY
NEWARK
GARFIELD
NEWARK
CRANFORD/SOMERSET
BLOOMSBURY
NORTH BERGEN
FAIR LAWN
NEWARK
RIDGEFIELD
LAKEWOOD
NEWARK
DAYTON

January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
February
February
February
February
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

3/10/2006
3/10/2006
3/19/2006
3/20/2006
3/21/2006
3/21/2006
1/20/2006
3/31/2006
3/31/2006
3/24/2006
3/31/2006
3/31/2006
4/15/2006
4/14/2006
4/17/2006
4/30/06
4/28/2006
5/24/2006
5/24/2006
3/21/2006
5/12/2006
4/3/2006
6/1/2006
5/30/06
5/29/06
7/2/06
6/4/06
6/16/06
6/16/06
6/26/06
5/15/06
12/29/06
6/28/06
6/30/06

144
76
83
94
313
419
285
217
24
110
68

62
226
48
39
52
64
95
89
57
32
349
46
33
10
64
139
102
111
83
94
320
66
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SODEXHO
UPS SUPPLY CHAIN

DJ ORTHO

AICPA

FMC
AMERISOURCEBERGEN
TITAN TOOLS

FDR SERVICES

UNITED WIRE HANGER
STERICYCLE

SCHAWK
SCHERING-PLOUGH
EATON FILTRATION
CRYSTAL CLEAR IND.
DEL MONTE FOODS
PHASE ONE MARKETING
VERIZON WIRELESS
DUERR TOOL & DIE
SOVEREIGN BANCORP
HEINZ

SOUTH SHORE FORD
L.A. DREYFUS
INVERNESS CORPORATION
VERSACOLD

SETON

ACME MARKETS

ACME MARKETS

SANDS HOTEL & CASINO
HARVE BENARD

VERTIS COMMUNICATIONS
SHORE MEM. HEALTH SYS.
WACHOVIA

St. Barnabas Health Care

RIDGEWOOD
CRANBURY

SUMMIT/N. PROVIDENCE
JERSEY CITY
PLAINSBORO
PINE BROOK
OAKLAND
CAMDEN
HASBROUCK HEIGHTS
FRANKLIN
CARLSTADT
KENILWORTH
ELIZABETH
RIDGEFIELD PARK
SECAUCUS
GIBBSBORO
BRANCHBURG
UNION

NEWARK
PENNSAUKEN
MARMORA
EDISON

FAIR LAWN
SECAUCUS
NEWARK
MARLBORO
FREEHOLD
ATLANTIC CITY
CLIFTON

NO. BRUNSWICK
SOMERS POINT
NO. BRUNSWICK
Toms River

May

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

July

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
October

6/30/06

5/12/06
6/30/06
4/12/06
7/22/06
7/1/06
7/5/06
6/30/06
10/3/06
7/31/06
6/1/06
8/15/06
8/12/06
8/30/06
5/30/06
8/31/06
8/31/2006
6/1/2006
9/11/2006
7/14/2006
10/1/2006
9/28/06
10/21/06
10/27/06
11/5/2006
11/5/2006
11/10/2006
11/10/2006
11/10/2006
11/18/2006
11/1/2006
12/31/2006

71
94

196
266
73
128
50
117
81
104
60
76
89
128
77
160
48
83

82
87
158
142
53
65
100
79
2167
100
65

138
161
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Victoria Manor

Altana Pharma US
Dendrite

Datascope

Intel

Versacold

Ward Packaging
Aramark

Ferrero USA
GLAXOSMITHKLINE
ALUTIIQ-WACKENHUT
TD WATERHOUSE

G&G, INC.

H&G, INC

PDI, INC.

PDI, INC.

CDC SYSTEMS

ALCAN PACKAGING
DECEUNINCK
SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER
DATA COMMUNIQUE
SCHERING-PLOUGH

GE STRUCTURED SERVICES
SAKS, INC.
HOFFMAN-LAROCHE
AUTOMATED DISTRIBUTION
BIOVAIL

AFG INDUSTRIES
LAWRENCE ERLBAUM
CHAMPION MORTGAGE
PBI MEDICAL CENTER
SODEXHO

No. Cape May
Florham Park
Piscataway
Mahwah
Parsippany
Secaucus

No. Brunswick
Hoboken
Somerset
PARSIPPANY

FT. MONMOUTH

JERSEY CITY
ATLANTIC CITY
ATLANTIC CITY
SADDLE RIVER
SADDLE RIVER
HAMILTON
LINCOLN PARK
OAKLAND
TETERBORO
CARLSTADT
KENILWORTH
MT. LAUREL

LAWRENCEVILLE

NUTLEY
EDISON
BRIDGEWATER
CINNAMINSON

MAHWAH/NORWOOD

PARSIPPANY
PASSAIC
PASSAIC

October

October

October

October

October

October

October

October

October

November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December

10/4/2006
12/31/2006
12/29/2006
12/19/2006
12/20/2006
12/23/2006
12/29/2006
12/31/2006
1/31/2007
12/30/2006
1/1/2007
1/31/2006
1/14/2007
1/14/2007
12/31/2006
12/26/2006
11/30/2006
1/13/2007
1/16/2007
1/13/2007
1/31/07
1/31/07
1/31/07
3/30/07
2/5/07
2/4/07
2/11/07
2/5/07
2/15/07
2/16/07
2/28/07
2/28/07

350
80
88
55
211
100
54
25

65
385
56
128
21

132
69
74
132
92
73
56
47
56
399
60
188
105
349
890
142
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