Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
LIZ CLAIBORNE	DAYTON	January	3/10/2006	144
CARDINAL HEALTH 200	EDISON	January	3/10/2006	76
KONICA MINOLTA	MT. LAUREL	January	3/19/2006	83
GENERAL MILLS	SWEDESBORO	January	3/20/2006	94
MACY'S/STRAWBRIDGE'S	DEPTFORD	January	3/21/2006	313
MACY'S/STRAWBRIDGE'S	CHERRY HILL	January	3/21/2006	419
G+G RETAIL	NORTH BERGEN	January	1/20/2006	285
KONICA MINOLTA	МАНЖАН	January	3/31/2006	217
DAIICHI PHARMACEUTICAL	MONTVALE/PARK RIDGE	January	3/31/2006	24
UNITED STATIONERS	PENNSAUKEN	January	3/24/2006	110
RHODIA	DEEPWATER	January	3/31/2006	68
NORTHROP GRUMMAN	NEWARK/CHERRY HILL	February	3/31/2006	
LAIDLAW TRANSIT	HACKENSACK	February	4/15/2006	62
JOHNSON & JOHNSON	RARITAN	February	4/14/2006	226
MAUSER CORP.	S. BRUNSWICK	February	4/17/2006	48
PDI, INC.	SADDLE RIVER	March	4/30/06	39
CARAUSTAR	PINE BROOK	March	4/28/2006	52
OSI COLLECTION SERVICES	EDISON	March	5/24/2006	64
OSI COLLECTION SERVICES	E. WINDSOR	March	5/24/2006	95
CIENA	SHREWSBURY	March	3/21/2006	89
ROSE ART INDUSTRIES	WOOD RIDGE	March	5/12/2006	57
TARGET SOURCING	PISCATAWAY	March	4/3/2006	32
UNITED	NEWARK	March	6/1/2006	349
POPULAR CLUB	GARFIELD	April	5/30/06	46
AMERICAN AIRLINES	NEWARK	April	5/29/06	33
SUN MICROSYSTEMS	CRANFORD/SOMERSET	April	7/2/06	10
FIBERMARK	BLOOMSBURY	April	6/4/06	64
COTT ESSEX DISTRIBUTORS	NORTH BERGEN	April	6/16/06	139
SANDVIK	FAIR LAWN	April	6/16/06	102
RUGGIERO SEA FOOD	NEWARK	April	6/26/06	111
SIMKINS INDUSTRIES	RIDGEFIELD	April	5/15/06	83
GUSMER CORPORATION	LAKEWOOD	April	12/29/06	94
IDT	NEWARK	April	6/28/06	320
SANDOZ	DAYTON	April	6/30/06	66

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
SODEXHO	RIDGEWOOD	April	6/30/06	71
UPS SUPPLY CHAIN	CRANBURY	May	-	94
DJ ORTHO	SUMMIT/N. PROVIDENCE	May	5/12/06	196
AICPA	JERSEY CITY	May	6/30/06	266
FMC	PLAINSBORO	May	4/12/06	73
AMERISOURCEBERGEN	PINE BROOK	May	7/22/06	128
TITAN TOOLS	OAKLAND	May	7/1/06	50
FDR SERVICES	CAMDEN	May	7/5/06	117
UNITED WIRE HANGER	HASBROUCK HEIGHTS	May	6/30/06	81
STERICYCLE	FRANKLIN	June	10/3/06	104
SCHAWK	CARLSTADT	June	7/31/06	60
SCHERING-PLOUGH	KENILWORTH	June	6/1/06	76
EATON FILTRATION	ELIZABETH	June	8/15/06	89
CRYSTAL CLEAR IND.	RIDGEFIELD PARK	June	8/12/06	128
DEL MONTE FOODS	SECAUCUS	June	8/30/06	77
PHASE ONE MARKETING	GIBBSBORO	June	5/30/06	160
VERIZON WIRELESS	BRANCHBURG	June	8/31/06	48
DUERR TOOL & DIE	UNION	July	8/31/2006	83
SOVEREIGN BANCORP	NEWARK	July	6/1/2006	
HEINZ	PENNSAUKEN	July	9/11/2006	82
SOUTH SHORE FORD	MARMORA	July	7/14/2006	87
L.A. DREYFUS	EDISON	July	10/1/2006	158
INVERNESS CORPORATION	FAIR LAWN	August	9/28/06	142
VERSACOLD	SECAUCUS	August	10/21/06	53
SETON	NEWARK	August	10/27/06	65
ACME MARKETS	MARLBORO	September	11/5/2006	100
ACME MARKETS	FREEHOLD	September	11/5/2006	79
SANDS HOTEL & CASINO	ATLANTIC CITY	September	11/10/2006	2167
HARVE BENARD	CLIFTON	September	11/10/2006	100
VERTIS COMMUNICATIONS	NO. BRUNSWICK	September	11/10/2006	65
SHORE MEM. HEALTH SYS.	SOMERS POINT	September	11/18/2006	
WACHOVIA	NO. BRUNSWICK	September	11/1/2006	138
St. Barnabas Health Care	Toms River	October	12/31/2006	161

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Victoria Manor	No. Cape May	October	10/4/2006	
Altana Pharma US	Florham Park	October	12/31/2006	350
Dendrite	Piscataway	October	12/29/2006	80
Datascope	Mahwah	October	12/19/2006	88
Intel	Parsippany	October	12/20/2006	55
Versacold	Secaucus	October	12/23/2006	211
Ward Packaging	No. Brunswick	October	12/29/2006	100
Aramark	Hoboken	October	12/31/2006	54
Ferrero USA	Somerset	October	1/31/2007	25
GLAXOSMITHKLINE	PARSIPPANY	November	12/30/2006	
ALUTIIQ-WACKENHUT	FT. MONMOUTH	November	1/1/2007	65
TD WATERHOUSE	JERSEY CITY	November	1/31/2006	385
G&G, INC.	ATLANTIC CITY	November	1/14/2007	56
H&G, INC	ATLANTIC CITY	November	1/14/2007	128
PDI, INC.	SADDLE RIVER	November	12/31/2006	21
PDI, INC.	SADDLE RIVER	November	12/26/2006	4
CDC SYSTEMS	HAMILTON	November	11/30/2006	132
ALCAN PACKAGING	LINCOLN PARK	November	1/13/2007	69
DECEUNINCK	OAKLAND	November	1/16/2007	74
SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER	TETERBORO	November	1/13/2007	132
DATA COMMUNIQUE	CARLSTADT	December	1/31/07	92
SCHERING-PLOUGH	KENILWORTH	December	1/31/07	73
GE STRUCTURED SERVICES	MT. LAUREL	December	1/31/07	56
SAKS, INC.	LAWRENCEVILLE	December	3/30/07	47
HOFFMAN-LAROCHE	NUTLEY	December	2/5/07	56
AUTOMATED DISTRIBUTION	EDISON	December	2/4/07	399
BIOVAIL	BRIDGEWATER	December	2/11/07	60
AFG INDUSTRIES	CINNAMINSON	December	2/5/07	188
LAWRENCE ERLBAUM	MAHWAH/NORWOOD	December	2/15/07	105
CHAMPION MORTGAGE	PARSIPPANY	December	2/16/07	349
PBI MEDICAL CENTER	PASSAIC	December	2/28/07	890
SODEXHO	PASSAIC	December	2/28/07	142